

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #: 23-1353 Version: 1 Name: NJIT Security Booth Gift (Legistar)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 8/15/2023 In control: Mayor's Office

On agenda: 9/7/2023 **Final action:** 9/7/2023

Title: Dept./Agency: Office of the Mayor/Office of Homeless Services

Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Accepting a Donation

Gift: Security Booth Pod

Purpose: To accept a donation of one (1) Security Booth Pod from New Jersey Institute of Technology

to provide security services for the chronically homeless population residing at Hope Village II

Housing Initiative.

Entity Name: New Jersey Institute of Technology

Entity Address: Weston Hall, 375 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard, Newark, New Jersey 07102

Gift Value: \$12,000.00

City Contribution: No municipal funds required

Other Funding Source/Amount: \$0.00 Contract Period: Not Applicable

Additional Information:
Council of the Whole

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2023	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass